
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT WITH OTIS 

ELEVATOR COMPANY FOR MODERNIZATION OF DAVIE STREET PARKING 

DECK FRIENDLY SIDE ELEVATOR 

 

WHEREAS, the Contract between the City of Greensboro and Otis Elevator Company 

provides for modernization of the Davie Street Parking Deck Elevators; 

 

WHEREAS, at the time the bids were received, Otis Elevator Company was the lowest 

bidder to modernize both the Market Street and Friendly Avenue side elevators at the 

Davie Street Parking Deck; 

 

WHEREAS, due to funding constraints at the time bids were received, the project scope 

was reduced to only modernizing the Market Street side elevator; 

 

WHEREAS, funding is now available to allow for the modernization of the Friendly 

Avenue side elevator; thereby necessitating a change order in the contract in the amount 

of $183,851. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Otis Elevator Company for the 

modernization of the Friendly side elevator of the Davie Street Parking Deck is hereby 

authorized at a total cost of $183,851, payment of said additional amount to be made 

from Account No. 543-4534-01.5621.  


